

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Original House Bill No. 660 by Representative Magee

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2 delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert the following:

- "(1) Adai Caddo Indians of Louisiana.
- (2) Bayou Lafourche Band of Biloxi-Chitimacha-Choctaw.
- (3) Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana.
- (4) Choctaw-Apache Tribe of Ebarb.
- (5) Clifton Choctaw Tribe of Louisiana.
- (6) Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana.
- (7) Four-Winds Cherokee Tribe.
- (8) Grand Caillou/Dulac Band.
- (9) Isle de Jean Charles Band.
- (10) Jena Band of Choctaw Indians.
- (11) Louisiana Band of Choctaw Indians.
- (12) Natchitoches Tribe of Louisiana.
- (13) Point au Chien Tribe.
- (14) Tunica-Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana.
- (15) United Houma Nation."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 4, change "ex-official" to "ex officio"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 8 through 11 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 13, after "membership" and before "as tribes" delete "and ex-officio membership" and insert "as ex officio members"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, line 3, after "present." insert "The commission shall not recommend legislation that would impair ownership interests in any immovable property or any mineral rights associated therewith."